
General $1,605,245

Capital Outlay $3,340,342

Special Education $94,633

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.503

Owner Occupied $3.363

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.960

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.934

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,667,807

$176,732

$48,459

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$2,892,998Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $231,925,158

Owner Occupied $146,951,945

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $61,815,314

Total $440,692,417

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

12.5

17.8%

44.4

$47,381Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 460.240

9-12 186.138

474.646

195.162

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 646.378 669.808

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 668

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 116

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 15.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 13.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.5%

47

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 189

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 668

Educational Funds $8,760

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 23.68

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 670.76

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

24

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

24.6

23.2

23.3

23.5

23.8
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Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

200 Hansina Ave, Volga, SD  57071

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,797

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $23,892

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,959,134

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$749,661

$12,041

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $3,685

Non-Programmed $37,823

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $303,617

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,636,961

County $56,945

State $2,792,281

Federal $228,103

Total $4,714,290

$1,309,862

$585

$0

$364,066

$763,670

$343

$203,823

$770

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,674,514 $968,607

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$105,312

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$251,256

$608,980

$150,428

$2,394

$8,972

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$655,938

$20,821

$110,656

$22,024

$4,464

$47,479

$24,186

$0

$89,507

$26,530

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$163,714 $900 $0

$0 $137,332 $0

$596,412 $123,263 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,624,762

$0

$0

$177,414

$420,334

$122,432

$0

$193,279

$82,766

$117,440

$82,172

$37,320

$0

$186,928

$723,809

$0

$0

$52,610

$141,159

$23,603

$0

$52,306

$17,620

$32,166

$8,821

$0

$0

$28,889

$114,492

$12,041

$0

$119,602

$37,713

$16,085

$137,332

$286,462

$27,432

$68,370

$6,486

$50

$0

$61,286

$272,262

$0

$0

$12,288

$7,041

$1,819

$0

$106,519

$18,705

$197,774

$8,768

$0

$0

$47,335

$0

$0

$0

$8,972

$0

$0

$0

$49,796

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$24,757

$676

$0

$31,313

$8,369

$8,615

$0

$3,203

$679,830

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sioux Valley School District 05-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$419,676 $374,492

$5,077,443 $973,757 $946,326Total Expenditures

$4,044,847 $1,080,983 $887,351 $672,510 $58,768 $756,763


