as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Sioux Valley School District 05-5

200 Hansina Ave, Volga, SD 57071

Home County: Brookings Area in Square Miles: 189

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	668
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	668
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	670.76
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	116
Home School ADM	23.68
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	101
% Special Needs Students*	15.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	13.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	15.0
Number of Graduates	47

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,381
Avg Years of Experience	12.5
% with Advanced Degrees	17.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	44.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	23.3
Math	23.2
Reading	24.6
Science	23.5
Composite Score	23.8
Number Tested	24

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,797

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	460.240	474.646
9-12	186.138	195.162
Total	646.378	669.808

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,760

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$2,667,807
Special Education	\$176,732
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$48,459
Total State Aid	\$2,892,998

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$440,692,417
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$61,815,314
Owner Occupied	\$146,951,945
Agricultural	\$231,925,158
Agricultural	

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,605,245
Capital Outlay	\$3,340,342
Special Education	\$94,633
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$1.503
Owner Occupied	\$3.363
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.960
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.934
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
	\$1,636,961	\$1,309,862	\$763,670	Impact Aid	\$0
ty	\$56,945	\$585	\$343	Bond Redemption	\$24,186
	\$2,792,281	\$0	\$203,823	Capital Projects	\$0
ral	\$228,103	\$364,066	\$770	Food Service	\$419,676
al	\$4,714,290	\$1,674,514	\$968,607	Other Enterprise	\$89,507

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,959,134	\$26,530	\$749,661	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$12,041	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$251,256	\$8,972	\$110,656	
Administration Services	\$608,980	\$0	\$22,024	
Fiscal Services	\$163,714	\$900	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$137,332	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$596,412	\$123,263	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$150,428	\$0	\$4,464	
Other Support Services	\$2,394	\$0	\$47,479	
Community Services	\$3,685	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$37,823	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$655,938	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$303,617	\$20,821	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$5,077,443	\$973,757	\$946,326	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,624,762	\$723,809	\$114,492	\$272,262	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$12,041	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$177,414	\$52,610	\$119,602	\$12,288	\$8,972	\$0
Administration Services	\$420,334	\$141,159	\$37,713	\$7,041	\$0	\$24,757
Fiscal Services	\$122,432	\$23,603	\$16,085	\$1,819	\$0	\$676
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$137,332	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$193,279	\$52,306	\$286,462	\$106,519	\$49,796	\$31,313
Transportation Services	\$82,766	\$17,620	\$27,432	\$18,705	\$0	\$8,369
Other Support Services	\$117,440	\$32,166	\$68,370	\$197,774	\$0	\$8,615
Community Services	\$82,172	\$8,821	\$6,486	\$8,768	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$37,320	\$0	\$50	\$0	\$0	\$3,203
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$679,830
Co-Curricular	\$186,928	\$28,889	\$61,286	\$47,335	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,044,847	\$1,080,983	\$887,351	\$672,510	\$58,768	\$756,763

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.